
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 211

 387

 91

 64

 11

 242 1,750

 45

 231

 395

 759

 1009

 452

 0 0 %

16 %

35 %

27 %

14 %

8 %

16 %

4 %

18 %

3 %

 250

 78

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 159

 55

Length of Stay   

( Days)

71 %

10 %

 243 66 %

12 %

 147

 55 72 254

 598

 2,231

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,846

 2,468

 361


